L D D P S I s

CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 6

THAI ORIGINATING GOODS
(Sections 15 and 16 of the Customs Tariff Act 1995)

R.27 Schedule 6/1
Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
3 1604.14.00 From 1 January 2007 Free
6 2203.00.61 $41.16/L of alcohol, calculated

on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the
goods exceeds 1.15

7 2203.00.62 $47.95/L of alcohol, calculated
on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the
goods exceeds 1.15

8 2203.00.69 $47.95/L of alcohol, calculated
on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the
goods exceeds 1.15

9 2203.00.71 $8.23/L of alcohol, calculated
on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the
goods exceeds 1.15

10 2203.00.72 $25.78/L of alcohol, calculated
on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the
goods exceeds 1.15

11 2203.00.79 $33.77/L of alcohol, calculated
on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the
goods exceeds 1.15

11A 2203.00.91 $81.21/L of alcohol
11B 2203.00.99 $81.21/L of alcohol
12 2204.10.23 $81.21/L of alcohol
13 2204.10.29 $81.21/L of alcohol
14 2204.10.83 $81.21/L of alcohol
15 2204.10.89 $81.21/L of alcohol
16 2204.21.30 $81.21/L of alcohol
17 2204.21.90 $81.21/L of alcohol

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free. % Operative 1/8/16



L D D D D T A D D SR D D D S S

CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 6
THAI ORIGINATING GOODS

Schedule 6/2
Heading or
subheading in

Item Schedule 3 Rate #

18 2204.29.30 $81.21/L of alcohol

19 2204.29.90 $81.21/L of alcohol

20 2205.10.30 $81.21/L of alcohol

21 2205.10.90 $81.21/L of alcohol

22 2205.90.30 $81.21/L of alcohol

23 2205.90.90 $81.21/L of alcohol

23A 2206.00.13 $81.21/L of alcohol

23B 2206.00.14 $81.21/L of alcohol

23C 2206.00.21 $81.21/L of alcohol

23D 2206.00.22 $81.21/L of alcohol

23E 2206.00.23 $81.21/L of alcohol

23F 2206.00.24 $81.21/L of alcohol

24 2206.00.52 $81.21/L of alcohol

25 2206.00.59 $81.21/L of alcohol

26 2206.00.62 $81.21/L of alcohol

27 2206.00.69 $81.21/L of alcohol

28 2206.00.74 $41.16/L of alcohol, calculated
on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the goods
exceeds 1.15

29 2206.00.75 $47.95/L of alcohol, calculated
on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the
goods exceeds 1.15

30 2206.00.78 $47.95/L of alcohol, calculated
on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the
goods exceeds 1.15

31 2206.00.82 $8.23/L of alcohol, calculated
on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the
goods exceeds 1.15

32 2206.00.83 $25.78/L of alcohol, calculated

on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the
goods exceeds 1.15

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

% Operative 1/8/16



L D S S D D . R R S

CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 6
THAI ORIGINATING GOODS

R.45 Schedule 6/3
Heading or
subheading in
ltem Schedule 3 Rate #
33 2206.00.89 $33.77/L of alcohol, calculated

on that alcohol content by
which the percentage by
volume of alcohol of the
goods exceeds 1.15

34 2206.00.92 $81.21/L of alcohol

35 2206.00.99 $81.21/L of alcohol

36 2207.10.00 $81.21/L of alcohol

37 2207.20.10 $0.396/L

38 2208.20.10 $75.85/L of alcohol

39 2208.20.90 $81.21/L of alcohol

40 2208.30.00 $81.21/L of alcohol

41 2208.40.00 $81.21/L of alcohol

42 2208.50.00 $81.21/L of alcohol

43 2208.60.00 $81.21/L of alcohol

44 2208.70.00 $81.21/L of alcohol

45 2208.90.20 $81.21/L of alcohol

46 2208.90.90 $81.21/L of alcohol

46A 2401.10.00 $763.20/kg

47 2401.20.00 $763.20/kg of tobacco content
48 2401.30.00 $763.20/kg of tobacco content
49 2402.10.20 $0.61054/stick

50 2402.10.80 $763.20/kg of tobacco content
51 2402.20.20 $0.61054/stick

52 2402.20.80 $763.20/kg of tobacco content
53 2403.11.00 $763.20/kg of tobacco content
54 2403.19.10 $0.61054/stick

54A 2403.19.90 $763.20/kg of tobacco content
55 2403.91.00 $763.20/kg of tobacco content
57 2403.99.80 $763.20/kg of tobacco content
58 2707.10.00 $0.396/L

59 2707.20.00 $0.396/L

60 2707.30.00 $0.396/L

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free. % Operative 1/9/16



* % %

*

* % %

CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 6
THAI ORIGINATING GOODS

Schedule 6/4
Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
61 2707.50.00 $0.396/L
62 2709.00.90 $0.396/L
63 2710.12.61 $0.03556/L
63A 2710.12.62 * (Rate No. 001) $0.396/L of gasoline
(Rate No. 002) ECI)LE%IL of ethanol
(Rate No. 003) ECI)LE%IL of other substances
(if any) in the blend
64 2710.12.69 $0.396/L
65 2710.12.70 $0.396/L
67 2710.19.16 $0.396/L
68 2710.19.22 * (Rate No. 001) $0.396/L of diesel
(Rate No. 002) ECI)LE%/L of ethanol
(Rate No. 003) ECI)LE%/L of other substances
(if any) in the blend
68A 2710.19.28 $0.396/L
69 2710.19.40 $0.03556/L
70 2710.19.51 $0.396/L
71 2710.19.52 $0.396/L
72 2710.19.53 $0.396/L
73 2710.19.70 $0.396/L
75 2710.19.91 $0.085/L
76 2710.19.92 $0.085/kg
76A 2710.20.00 * (Rate No. 001) $0.396/L of biodiesel
(Rate No. 002) g(:)L.jg%lL of ethanol (if any)
plus

*

(Rate No. 003)

$0.396/L of other substances
in the blend

For each component of the blend, the Import Declaration is to show the rate number,
shown in brackets, the statistical code and the relevant volume in litres. Statistical codes

for each tariff classification are set out in Schedule 3.

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

% Operative 1/8/16



*

CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 6
THAI ORIGINATING GOODS

R.16 Schedule 6/5
Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
77 2710.91.16 $0.396/L
78 2710.91.22 * (Rate No. 001) $0.396/L of diesel
plus
(Rate No. 002) $0.396/L of ethanol
plus
(Rate No. 003) $0.396/L of other substances
(if any) in the blend
78A 2710.91.28 $0.396/L
79 2710.91.40 $0.03556/L
80 2710.91.51 $0.396/L
81 2710.91.52 $0.396/L
82 2710.91.53 $0.396/L
83 2710.91.61 $0.03556L
83A 2710.91.62 * (Rate No. 001) $0.396/L of gasoline
plus
(Rate No. 002) $0.396/L of ethanol
plus
(Rate No. 003) $0.396/L of other substances
(if any) in the blend
84 2710.91.69 $0.396/L
85 2710.91.70 $0.396/L
86 2710.91.80 * (Rate No. 001) $0.396/L of biodiesel
plus
(Rate No. 002) $0.396/L of ethanoal (if any)
plus
(Rate No. 003) $0.396/L of other substances
in the blend
87 2710.91.91 $0.085/L
88 2710.91.92 $0.085/kg
89 2710.99.16 $0.396/L
90 2710.99.22 * (Rate No. 001) $0.396/L of diesel
plus
(Rate No. 002) $0.396/L of ethanol
plus
(Rate No. 003) $0.396/L of other substances
(if any) in the blend
90A 2710.99.28 $0.396/L
91 2710.99.40 $0.03556/L
92 2710.99.51 $0.396/L

* For each component of the blend, the Import Declaration is to show the rate number,
shown in brackets, the statistical code and the relevant volume in litres. Statistical codes
for each tariff classification are set out in Schedule 3.

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free. % Operative 1/8/16



*

CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 6
THAI ORIGINATING GOODS

Schedule 6/6
Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
93 2710.99.52 $0.396/L
94 2710.99.53 $0.396/L
95 2710.99.61 $0.03556/L
95A 2710.99.62 * (Rate No. 001) $0.396/L of gasoline
plus
(Rate No. 002) $0.396/L of ethanol
plus
(Rate No. 003) $0.396/L of other substances
(if any) in the blend
96 2710.99.69 $0.396/L
97 2710.99.70 $0.396/L
98 2710.99.80 * (Rate No. 001) $0.396/L of biodiesel
plus
(Rate No. 002) $0.396/L of ethanoal (if any)
plus
(Rate No. 003) $0.396/L of other substances
in the blend
99 2710.99.91 $0.085/L
100 2710.99.92 $0.085/kg
100AA 2711.11.00 0.271/kg
100AB 2711.12.10 ** $0.129/L
100AC 2711.13.10 ** $0.129/L
100AD 2711.21.10 ** $0.271/kg

For each component of the blend, the Import Declaration is to show the rate number,
shown in brackets, the statistical code and the relevant volume in litres. Statistical codes
for each tariff classification are set out in Schedule 3.

** Refer to notes under Chapter 27 Additional Note 2 and Additional Note 6, in Schedule 3,

for information on conversion factors relating to LPG and CNG.

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free. % Operative 1/8/16



L R D S S D

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6
THAI ORIGINATING GOODS
R.10 Schedule 6/7
Heading or
subheading in

Item Schedule 3 Rate #

101 2902.20.00 $0.396/L

102 2902.30.00 $0.396/L

103 2902.41.00 $0.396/L

104 2902.42.00 $0.396/L

105 2902.43.00 $0.396/L

106 2902.44.00 $0.396/L

142 2902.50.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

143 2907.11.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

144 2909.41.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

146 2909.43.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

147 2909.44.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

148 2909.49.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

149 2909.50.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

150 2909.60.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

151 2914.11.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

152 2922.13.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

% Operative 1/8/16



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6
THAI ORIGINATING GOODS
Schedule 6/8
Heading or
subheading in

Item Schedule 3 Rate #
152A 3006.10.11 From 1 January 2007 5%

From 1 January 2008 Free
152B 3006.10.21 From 1 January 2007 5%

From 1 January 2010 Free
152C 3006.10.22 From 1 January 2007 5%

From 1 January 2010 Free
152D 3006.10.29 From 1 January 2007 5%

From 1 January 2010 Free
153 3402.11.00 From 1 January 2005 5%

From 1 January 2008 Free
154 3402.12.00 From 1 January 2005 5%

From 1 January 2008 Free
155 3402.13.00 From 1 January 2005 5%

From 1 January 2008 Free
156 3402.19.00 From 1 January 2005 5%

From 1 January 2008 Free
157 3402.20.00 From 1 January 2005 5%

From 1 January 2008 Free
158 3402.90.00 From 1 January 2005 5%

From 1 January 2008 Free
159 3403.11.10 $0.085/kg
160 3403.11.90 $0.085/L
161 3403.19.10 $0.085/kg
162 3403.19.90 $0.085/L
163 3403.91.10 $0.085/kg
164 3403.91.90 $0.085/L
165 3403.99.10 $0.085/kg
166 3403.99.90 $0.085/L
167 3811.21.10 $0.085/kg
168 3811.21.90 $0.085/L
169 3817.00.10 $0.396/L
170 3819.00.00 $0.085/L

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

% Operative 1/8/16



CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 6
THAI ORIGINATING GOODS

R.8 Schedule 6/9
Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #

172A 3824.90.50 * (Rate No. 01) $0.396/L of gasoline
plus
(Rate No. 02) $0.396/L of ethanol
plus
(Rate No. 03) $0.396/L of other substances
(if any) in the blend
172B 3824.90.60 * (Rate No. 01) $0.396/L of diesel
plus
(Rate No. 02) $0.396/L of ethanol
plus
(Rate No. 03) $0.396/L of other substances
(if any) in the blend
173 3825.30.20 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
173A 3826.00.10 $0.396/L
173B 3826.00.20 * (Rate No. 01) $0.396/L of biodiesel
plus
(Rate No. 02) $0.396/L of ethanoal (if any)
plus
(Rate No. 03) $0.396/L of other substances
in the blend
174 3901.10.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
175 3901.20.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
176 3901.30.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
177 3901.90.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
178 3902.10.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
179 3902.30.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
180 3902.90.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
181 3903.11.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
182 3903.19.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

* For each component of the blend, the Import Declaration is to show the rate number,
shown in brackets, the statistical code and the relevant volume in litres. Statistical codes
for each tariff classification are set out in Schedule 3.

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free. % Operative 1/8/16



CUSTOMS TARIFF
SCHEDULE 6
THAI ORIGINATING GOODS

Schedule 6/10
Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
183 3903.20.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
184 3903.30.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
185 3903.90.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
186 3904.10.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
187 3904.21.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
188 3904.22.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
189 3904.30.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
190 3904.40.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
191 3904.50.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
192 3904.61.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
193 3904.69.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
194 3904.90.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
195 3905.12.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
196 3905.19.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
197 3905.21.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
198 3905.29.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
199 3905.30.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
200 3905.91.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
201 3905.99.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
202 3906.10.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
203 3906.90.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free. 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6
R.1 Schedule 6/11
Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
204 3907.10.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
205 3907.20.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
206 3907.30.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
207 3907.40.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
208 3907.50.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
209 3907.60.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
209A 3907.70.00 From 1 January 2007 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
210 3907.91.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
211 3907.99.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
212 3907.99.90 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
213 3909.10.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
214 3909.20.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
215 3909.30.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
216 3909.40.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
217 3909.50.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
218 3909.50.90 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

% Operative 1/1/07



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6
Schedule 6/12
Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
219 3917.21.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
220 3917.22.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
221 3917.23.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
222 3917.29.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
223 3917.31.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
224 3917.32.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
225 3917.33.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
226 3917.39.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
227 3920.43.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
228 3923.21.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
229 3923.29.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
230 3923.30.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
231 3923.40.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
232 3923.50.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
233 3923.90.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
234 3925.10.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
235 3926.20.29 From 1 January 2005 12.5%
From 1 January 2010 5%
From 1 January 2015 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

1/1/05



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6
R.1 Schedule 6/13
Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
236 4002.11.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2008 Free
237 4011.10.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
238 4011.20.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
239 4012.11.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
240 4012.12.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
241 4012.13.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
242 4012.19.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
243 4012.20.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
244 4015.11.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
245 4015.19.10 From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
246 4015.19.90 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
247 4015.90.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
248 4015.90.21 From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
249 4015.90.29 From 1 January 2005 12.5%
From 1 January 2010 5%
From 1 January 2015 Free
250 4016.91.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free. 1/1/07



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6
Schedule 6/14
Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
251 4203.10.00 From 1 January 2005 12.5%
From 1 January 2010 5%
From 1 January 2015 Free
252 4203.21.10 From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
253 4203.29.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
254 4203.30.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
255 4203.40.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
256 4203.40.90 From 1 January 2005 12.5%
From 1 January 2010 5%
From 1 January 2015 Free
258 4205.00.10 From 1 January 2005 12.5%
From 1 January 2010 5%
From 1 January 2015 Free
258A 4205.00.20 From 1 January 2007 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
259 4303.10.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
260 4303.90.00 From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
261 4304.00.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
262 4304.00.90 From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
263 5007.90.10 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

% Operative 1/1/07



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6

Schedule 6/15

Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
264 5106.10.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
265 5106.20.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
266 5107.10.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
267 5107.20.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
268 5108.10.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
269 5108.20.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
270 5109.10.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
271 5109.90.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
272 5110.00.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

1/1/05



Schedule 6/16

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6

Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
273 5111.11.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
274 5111.19.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
275 5111.20.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
276 5111.30.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
277 5111.90.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
278 5112.11.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
279 5112.19.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
280 5112.20.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
281 5112.30.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
282 5112.90.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
283 5113.00.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
284 5204.11.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
285 5204.19.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
286 5204.20.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
287 5205.11.10 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
288 5205.11.90 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

1/1/05



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6

Schedule 6/17

Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
289 5205.12.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
290 5205.13.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
291 5205.14.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
292 5205.15.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
293 5205.21.10 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
294 5205.21.90 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
295 5205.22.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
296 5205.23.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
297 5205.24.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

1/1/05



Schedule 6/18

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6

Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
298 5205.26.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
299 5205.27.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
300 5205.28.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
301 5205.31.10 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
302 5205.31.90 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
303 5205.32.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
304 5205.33.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
305 5205.34.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
306 5205.35.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
307 5205.41.10 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
308 5205.41.90 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

1/1/05



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6

Schedule 6/19

Heading or
subheading in

Item Schedule 3 Rate #

309 5205.42.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

310 5205.43.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

311 5205.44.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

312 5205.46.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

313 5205.47.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

314 5205.48.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

315 5206.11.10 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

316 5206.11.90 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.

1/1/05



Schedule 6/20

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6

Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
317 5206.12.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
318 5206.13.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
319 5206.14.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
320 5206.15.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
321 5206.21.10 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
322 5206.21.90 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
323 5206.22.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
324 5206.23.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
325 5206.24.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
326 5206.25.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6

Schedule 6/21

Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
327 5206.31.10 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
328 5206.31.90 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
329 5206.32.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
330 5206.33.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
331 5206.34.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
332 5206.35.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
333 5206.41.10 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
334 5206.41.90 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
335 5206.42.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
336 5206.43.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.
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Schedule 6/22

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 6

Heading or
subheading in
Item Schedule 3 Rate #
337 5206.44.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
338 5206.45.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
339 5207.10.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
340 5207.90.00 From 1 January 2005 3%
From 1 January 2006 2%
From 1 January 2007 1%
From 1 January 2008 Free
341 5208.11.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
342 5208.12.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
343 5208.13.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
344 5208.19.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
345 5208.21.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
346 5208.22.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
347 5208.23.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free
348 5208.29.00 From 1 January 2005 5%
From 1 January 2010 Free

# Unless otherwise indicated rates for Thai originating goods are Free.
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